DC Everest Junior High School

2025 - 2026 Course Selection Form

Grade 8

Last Name

First Name

MI Student ID#

Students who are NEW to the DCE District - Please CIRCLE the classes you are interested in and return to the Junior High.
Current DCE students will register on Infinite Campus during registration period.

REQUIRED COURSES FOR 8TH GRADE

Credits Course Number Course Name

ELECTIVE COURSES FOR 8TH GRADE

Credit Course Number

Course Name

Preselected Courses

MATH
1  MATB804S1/MAT804S2 *Pre-Algebra Readiness
1  MATB800S1/MAT800S2 *Pre-Algebra
1  MATB801S1/MAT801S2 *Math Matters
1  MATB8908S1/MAT8908S2 *Algebra |
1  MATB8909S1/MAT8909S2 *Algebra | Honors
PHYSICAL EDUCATION
0.5 PHY861 Physical Education

Required Requests
ENGLISH

1  ENGB831S1/ENG831S2 English 8
1 ENGB832HS1/ENG832S2 English Honors 8

SOCIAL STUDIES
1  SOC821S1/SOC821S2 American History

1  SOCB822HS1/SOC822HS2 Honors American History

SCIENCE
1 SCI811S1/SC1811S2
1  SCI812HS1/SCI812HS2

Earth Science
Honors Earth Science

KEY

+ Prerequisite
* Preselected class by Placement Team

Special Notes:
For Honors Classes — Please discuss with your current teachers
if you are interested in taking an advanced class next year.

For World Languages — Please talk with your current teacher
about the level you should sign up for next year.

All 1 credit courses will have 2 course numbers (Semester 1 and
Semester 2)

AGRICULTURE

0.5
0.5

AGR89161
AGR89163

0.5
0.5

ART8151
ART89151

Introduction to Agriculture
Intro to Technology in Agriculture

ART

8th Grade Art
Art for Therapy and Wellness

BUSINESS EDUCATION

0.5
0.5
0.5

BUS8956
BUS8954
BUS8955

Business 101
Invest in Your Future
Tech for Teens

ELECTIVES

0.5 ELE89118

Video Production 1

FAMILY/CONSUMER EDUCATION

0.5
0.5

FAC8971
FAC8972

Choices
Teen Living Skills

MUSIC

1 MUS881S1/MUS881S2
0.5 MUS8982

1 MUS883S1/MUS883S2

1 MUS884S1/MUS884S2

+8th Grade Concert Band
Everest Jazz Ensemble

8th Grade String Orchestra
8th Grade Mixed Choir

0.5 MUS8983 Treble Choir |
0.5 MUS8986 + Treble Choir 11
READING
0.5 RDG8942 Reader's Workshop
TECHNOLOGY AND ENGINEERING EDUCATION
0.5 TEC89136 Construction Technology
0.5 TEC89137 Design for Technology
0.5 TEC89138 Engineering: Concepts and Development
0.5 TEC89139 Manufacturing: Materials and Process
0.5 TEC89149 Woods and Technology
0.5 TEC89148 Transportation Systems
WORLD LANGUAGES

1 WLA89123S1/WLA89123S2  German |

1  WLA89124S1/WLA89124S2 + German Il

1  WLAB89125S1/WLA89125S2  French |

1 WLAB89126S1/WLA89126S2 + French Il

1 WLAB89127S1/WLA89127S2  Mandarin Chinese |

1  WLAB89121S1/WLA89121S2  Spanish |

1 WLA89122S1/WLAB9122S2  + Spanish Il



Karen Nerison
Cross-Out


DC Everest Junior High School

2025 - 2026 Course Request Worksheet
Grade 8

This worksheet is only a guide to help you register online. Please do not hand this in. If you do not have computer access, please
talk with your counselor.

Students may sign up for 6-%2 -7 credits. This means you may leave one block open. If the class is a full credit, it is for the full year
and will need to be added into both semesters.

Example:
Semester 1 Semester 2
Classes Course Number Course Description Course Number Course Description
1 ENG831S1 English 8 ENG831S2 English 8
2 ART8151 8th Grade Art TEC89140 Woods and Technology
YOUR REQUESTS
Semester 1 Semester 2
Classes Course Number Course Description Course Number Course Description
1
2
3
4
5
6
7

Please select at least 2 alternative electives, but no more than 3.

Alternative Classes:
1
2
3

Every student will have one study hall due to Extended Learning Time (ELT).

The D.C. Everest School District does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion, national origin, ancestry, creed, pregnancy, marital status, parental status, sexual
orientation, sex, (including transgender status, change of sex or gender identity), or physical, mental, emotional, or learning disability (“Protected Classes”) in any of its student
programs and activities.




