## DC Everest Junior High School 2025 - 2026 Course Selection Form Grade 8

2025 - 2026 Course Selection Form								
			Gra	de 8				
Last Name				First Name	MI	Student ID#		
		-	IRCLE	the classes you are interested in				
				finite Campus during registration		no como: Ingin		
]	REQUIRED COURSES			ELECTIVE COUR		STH GRADE		
Credits Course Number Course Name			Credi	redit Course Number Course Name				
<u>Preselected Courses</u>				AGRICULTURE				
	MATH			AGR89161		to Agriculture		
1	MAT804S1/MAT804S2	*Pre-Algebra Readiness	0.5	AGR89163	Intro to Tech	nnology in Agriculture		
1 1	MAT800S1/MAT800S2 MAT801S1/MAT801S2	*Pre-Algebra *Math Matters			ART			
1	MAT8908S1/MAT8908S2	*Algebra I	0.5	ART8151	8th Grade A	rt		
1	MAT8909S1/MAT8909S2	*Algebra I Honors	0.5	ART89151		apy and Wellness		
		-						
	PHYSICAL EDU				S EDUCATI			
0.5	PHY861	Physical Education	0.5	BUS8956 BUS8954	Business 10: Invest in Yo			
	Required Red	THESTS	0.5	BUS8955	Tech for Tee			
	ENGLIS		0.5	D000/33	reen for ree	2113		
1	ENG831S1/ENG831S2	English 8		ELECTIVES				
1	ENG832HS1/ENG832S2	English Honors 8	0.5	ELE89118	Video Produ	ection 1		
	SOCIAL STU	JDIES		FAMILY/CONS	UMER EDU	ICATION		
1	SOC821S1/SOC821S2	American History	0.5	FAC8971	Choices	0.111011		
1	SOC822HS1/SOC822HS2	Honors American History	0.5	FAC8972	Teen Living	Skills		
SCIENCE			MUSIC					
1	SCIENCE SCI811S1/SCI811S2 Earth Science		1	MUS881S1/MUS881S2				
1	SCI812HS1/SCI812HS2	Honors Earth Science	0.5	MUS8982	Everest Jazz			
			1	MUS883S1/MUS883S2	8th Grade St	ring Orchestra		
			1	MUS884S1/MUS884S2	8th Grade M			
			0.5	MUS8983	Treble Choir			
			0.5	MUS8986	+ Treble Che	OIF II		
				READING				
				0.5 RDG8942 Reader's Workshop				
. Duan	KEY		THE CHANGE OF CALADA ENGINEERING EDUCATION					
	equisite elected class by Placement T	eam	0.5	TECHNOLOGY AND ENGINEERING EDUCATION 5 TEC89136 Construction Technology				
11030	ciccica class by I faccincin 1	Cam	0.5	TEC89137	Design for T	= -		
Specia	ıl Notes:		0.5	TEC89138	_	: Concepts and Development		
_	onors Classes – Please discus	s with your current teachers	0.5	TEC89139		ng: Materials and Process		
	are interested in taking an ad		0.5	TEC89149	Woods and Technology			
if you are interested in taking an advanced class next year.			0.5	TEC89148	Transportation	••		
For W	orld Languages – Please talk	with your current teacher	0.5	1200/170	runsportati	on systems		
For World Languages – Please talk with your current teacher about the level you should sign up for next year.			WORLD LANGUAGES					
			1	WLA89123S1/WLA89123S2	German I			
All 1 credit courses will have 2 course numbers (Semester 1 and			1	WLA89124S1/WLA89124S2	+ German II			
Semeste	er 2)		1	WLA89125S1/WLA89125S2	French I			
			1	WLA89126S1/WLA89126S2	+ French II			
			1	WLA89127S1/WLA89127S2	Mandarin Cl	hinese I		
			1	WLA89121S1/WLA89121S2	Spanish I			
			1	WLA89122S1/WLA89122S2	+ Spanish II			

## DC Everest Junior High School

2025 - 2026 Course Request Worksheet Grade 8

This worksheet is only a guide to help you register online. Please do not hand this in. If you do not have computer access, please talk with your counselor.

Students may sign up for 6-½-7 credits. This means you may leave one block open. If the class is a full credit, it is for the full year and will need to be added into both semesters.

Example:

		Semester 1	Semester 2		
Classes	Course Number	Course Description	Course Number	Course Description	
1	ENG831S1	English 8	ENG831S2	English 8	
2	ART8151	8th Grade Art	TEC89140	Woods and Technology	

## YOUR REQUESTS

		Semester 1	Semester 2			
Classes	Course Number	Course Description	Course Number	Course Description		
1						
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						

Please	select at	t least 2	alternative	electives.	but no	more f	han 3	₹.
Licust	sciect a	t icast 🛎	and many	CICCUITCS	Dut HO	more t	mun .	∕•

**Alternative Classes:** 

1

2

Every student will have one study hall due to Extended Learning Time (ELT).

The D.C. Everest School District does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion, national origin, ancestry, creed, pregnancy, marital status, parental status, sexual orientation, sex, (including transgender status, change of sex or gender identity), or physical, mental, emotional, or learning disability ("Protected Classes") in any of its student programs and activities.